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SPD COUNCIL
2006/2007

Charge: It shall advise the Dean of the School of Professional Development and monitor all aspects of the SPD 
Program.

Chair: Charles Franco, elected 9/02

Humanities and Fine Arts:

Charles Franco European Languages, 2-7440 CFranco@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/07

Andrea Fedi European Languages, 2-7449 afedi@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Social and Behavioral Sciences:

Georges Fouron Africana Studies, 2-7470 GFouron@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/08

Gary Marker History, 2-7510 gmarker@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Natural Sciences:

Bernard Maskit Math, 2-8257 bmaskit@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/07

Malcolm Bowman MSRC, 2-8669 mbowman@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/08

Library:

Vacant

College of Engineering:

Jonathan Sokolov Material Sciences, 2-8483 jsokolov@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Ted Teng Tech. & Society, 2-8962 tteng@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Health Sciences Center:

Ora James Bouey Nursing, 4-3273 Ora.Bouey@ccmail.sunysb.edu 9/08

Teri Tiso SHTM, 4-6728 ttiso@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Professional:

Charles McAteer Facilities Engineering, 2-6445 cmcateer@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Students:

2 SPD Students: Veronica Bersamin (v3r0n1c4@gmail.com)

Ex Officio:
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Administrative Contact:

Paul Edelson, Dean, SPD
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